For KCC Use; A2 20 KaNsAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form &4
Edfective Date: Ig- 201 OlL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION Corm must o Ty mad
District # F t be Signed
sorr [Xles [INo NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL All blanka must be Filled

Must be appraved by KCC five (3) days prior to commencing well

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Comphiance with the Kansas

2011
year

5 20
month day

OPERATOR: Licenset 32432 /

Name: LaVeta Oll & Gas, LLC
Address 1, PO, Box 780

Address 2.
City: Middieburg

Contact Persan. Bernie Griffin
Phone:  620-458-8222

CONTRACTOR: License#t__33323 l/
Name: _Petromark Drlling, LLC

Expected Spud Date:

State: VA Zip 20118+

VWell Drillgdd For: Weli Class: Type Equipment.
Oil Enh Reac | nfield - hMud Rotary -
as - Storage ool Ext. ir Retary
L |Disposal iidcat able
BISMiC | # of Holes ther
ther: _
[ owwo: ol well information as follows:
Operator: -
Well Name: . e R
Criginal Completion Date: —— .. — Original Total Depth. ..~

DYes No

Directional, Deviated or Horizontal waellbore?
1 Yes, true verticai depth:
Bottom Hole Location: .
KCC DKT #.

Lease w/poaling clavse sobm, Heel:

It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met:
1, Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well:

AFFIDAVIT
The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling. completion and eventual plugging of this weli will comply with K.§.A. 85 et. seq.

Surface Qwner Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form.

45 FT 5 &5 FT W of Center of:

Spot Description:

W . SW__NW . NE  gec 31 Twp Z_s k1L [J€ Bw
@man) - 4,200 W feetfrom [PCIN /[ ]S Line of Section
2480 teet from [X|E /[ | Line of Section

s SECTION: Regu!ar Dlrregular?

(Note: Locate wali on the Section Piat on reverss sitle)

County: _ Stafford -
Lease Name: Heyen e  Weng ¥R
Field Name: _Richardson -

Is this @ Prorated / Spaced Field? D’es o

Target Formationts). . ArBuckl®

Nearest Lease or unit boundary line (in footage): 180 FEET {

Ground Surface Elevation: 1818 - feet MSL

Water well within one-guarter mite:
Public water supply well within one mile:

‘as No
| [ves No

Depth to bottom of frash water: 180 e
Depth to bottom of usable water: 180
Surface Pipe by Alternate: Dl! v /

Length of Surface Pips Plarned to be set. 200 _—

Length of Conductor Pipa (if any): frone
Projected Total Depth; _ 3600 feet
Formation at Tatal Depth, _Arbuckle
Water Sowr Drilling Oparations:
el Darm Pond DOther:

DWR Permit #

e
Note: Anply for Permit with OWR A

/
DYes END

RECEIVED
MAY 16 201

Will Cores be {aken?
if Yes, proposed zone.

2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shall be posted on each driliing vig; KCC WICH ’T
3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be sot by circulating cement fo the tap; in all cases surface pipe shall be se A

through all unconsolidated materials pius a minimum of 20 feet into the

underlying formation.

_ If the well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug length and placement is necessary prior {o plugging;

4
5. ‘The appropriate district office wilt
8

be notified before well is either plugged ar production casing is cemented in,
_ \f an ALTERNATE #l COMPLETION, praducticn pipe shall be cemented from

below any usable water to surface within 720 DAYS of saud date.

Or pursuant to Appendix “B” - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #133,881-C, which applies o the KCG District 3 area, alternate Il cementing
must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be plugged. In all cases, NOTIFY district office prior ta any cernenting.

| hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and to 1

Date: _May 5, 2011 Signature of Operator or Agent: ——. L4

y kno e and belief.

Title:

For KCC Use ONLY K
winrs. JPS ~A30TI OO
Conductor pipe required N On [ faet

Minimum surface pipe required ___12_09__ feet per ALT Eaﬂ:]ll
Approved by: MS 77‘20 | ,

This authorization expires: S 1201

(This autharization void if drifing not started within 12 months of approval date.)

Spud date: Agent:

Mall to: KCC - Conservation Division,
130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 87202

.- File Certification of Complianca with the Kansas Surface Ownar Notification i

Remenb

i€

Act {KSONA-1) with Intent to Drill
- File Drill Pit Application (form CDP-1) with Intent to Drill;
File Compietion Form ACC-1 within 120 days of spud date;
- File acreage attribution plat according te field proration ordars.
Notify appropriate district office 48 hours prior to workover or re-entry,
- Submit plugging report (CP-4) after plugging is completed (within 80 days);
- QObtam written approval before disposing or injecting salt wete.

- 1f well will not be drilled or permit has expired (See: autharized expiration date)
please check the box below and return to the address below.

Mze

[ ] weh will not ke dritied or Permit Expired  Date:
Signature of Operater or Agent:

WXL ]




Side Two

For KCG Use ONLY

apia 15 IFS A3 UL OO

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW

in all cases, please fully complete this side of the form. Include items 1 through 5 at the bottom of this page.

Operator: -aVeta O8 & Gas, LLC Location of Well: County: Stafford

Lease; Heyen 1,200 feet from N/ S Line of Section
well Number: B-13 2480 feet from € /| § w Line of Section
Field; Richardson i secd Twp. 22 s R11 e Aw

Number of Acres attributable to well:
QTR/IQTRIQTRIQTR of acreage: _SW . SW

Zoc. or Tanus /D
Y Lean Lives

Is Section: Regular ar Dlrregular

- Nw - NE

If Section is lrreguiar, locate well from nearest corner toundary.

Section corner used: l:l NE D NWD SEDSW

PLAT
Show focation of the well. Show footage (o the nearest fease ar unit boundary line. Show the predicted locations of
lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines and électrical lines, as required by the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bilf 2032},
You may ettach a separate plat if desired.

LEGEND

O Well Location
[] Tank Battery Locaton
—— Pipeline Location
—————— Electric Line Location
wesmmm | case Road Location

EXAMPLE

REGEVED
16 201

. KCO WICHITA

NOTE: In all cases locate the spot of the proposed drilling locaton,

in plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

SEWARD CC.

3380' FEL

1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections,

4 seclions, ete.

2. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the south / north and east / west outside section lines.

w2

. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line (In footage).

4. if proposed location is ocated within a proraied or spaced field a cerlificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: (C0-7 for oil vells;
CG-8 for gas wells).

5. The predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines.



For KCC Use ONLY

API#15 - ,/35")-3"7’1;000 .

Side Two

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW

In all cases, please fully complete this side of the form. Include items 1 through 5 at the bottom of {his page.

Operator. LaVeta Ol & Gas, LLC

Lease:

Location of Weli: County, Stafford

5 Line of Section

Hayan 1,200
Well Numper: B-13 2,480
J— N — Sec. 3t Twp. 22

Fielq: Richardson

feet from N/
._ feet from E /

W Line of Section

Number of Acres attributable o well:

E XKw

—SsRU

QTRIQTRIQTRIQTR of acreage: _SW - SW - NW

NE

Is Section: Regular or D Irreguilar

If Section is Irregular, locate well from nearast corner koundary.

Section corner used: l:] NED NWD SED Sw

PLAT

Show location of the well. Show feotage fo the nearest lease or unit boundary fine. Show the predicted locations of
lease roads, tank hafteries, pipefines and electrical lines, as required by the Kansas Surface Qwner Nofice Act (House Bill 2032).
You may attach a separate piat if desired.

’

_' }bo'

LEGEND

O Wel Location
] Tank Battery Location
—— Pipeline Location
------ Electric Line Location
wwewem | ease Road Location

EXAMPLE

1980°' FSL

NOTE: In all cases locate the spof of the proposed drilling locaton.

in plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with B surrounding aectioMAY 16 201

4 sections, etc.

2. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the squth / north and east 7 west outside section lines.
. The distance to the nearast lease or unit boundary line (in footage).

(%]

SEWARD CO.

3380° FEL

RECEIVED

KCC WICHITA

4. If propased location Is tocated within a prorated or spaced fieid a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: (C0-7 for ofl wells;

CG-B for gas wells).

9. The predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines.
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/ SPS-AA3( 18 OO
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
O & GAS CONSERVATION DIvisION
CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE
KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

Form KSONA-1

July 2010

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blariks must be Filled

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 {Notice of intenit to Drill): CB-1 {Cathodic Protection Borehole Intant);
-1 (Roquest for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-7 (Well Plugging Applica:ion).
Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: C—‘! (Intent) DCB—1 [Cathadic Protection Borehale Intent) DT—1 (Transfer) [:ICP-1 (Plugging Application}

OPERATOR: License # 32432
name: LaVeta Qil & Gas, LI.C

Address 1. P-O- Box 780

Well Location:

SE%MEE Sec. 31 Twvp. 22 5. R 11 I:]EasmWest
County: Stafford

Address 2: Lease Name: ___PEV_GD%W S wel . B-13
City: Middleburg State: y/i__ Zip: 3(21_1_8 B IFfifing & Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the h:gal description of
ie Gri he lease below:

Contact Pesson: Bennie Griffin the lease below

Phone: ( 620 ) 458-9222 Fax; ( )

Email Address:

Surface Owner Information:

Name: June Heyen _ (620-549-61 84) When fiting a Form T-1 involving muttiple surface owners, aitach an additional
P.0O. Box 97 sheet fisting afl of the inforrnation to the left for each surface owner. Surface

Address 1: _ - owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the

Address 2: county. and in the real estate property tax records of the cou 1ty treasurer.

city; Manter _ State: K8 7, 67862

If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (intent) or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surfaice owners and
the KCC with a plal showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank batleries, pipefines, and electrical lines. The focations sf.own on the plat
are prefiminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be emtered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 Plat, or a separate plat me y be submitted.

Select one of the following:

I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act {House 8ill 2032), | have provided the following to the surface
owner(s} of the land upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1. or Form
CP-1 that | am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1. the plat(s} required by this
form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address.

D | have not provided this informatior to the surface owner(s). | acknowledge that, because | have not provided this information, the
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner(s). To miligate the additionai cost of the KCC perforiming this
lask, | acknowledge that | am being charged a $30.00 handiing fee, payabie to the KCC, which is enctosed with this form.

If choosing the second option, submit payment of the $30.00 handiing fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this forrr, gequT
form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB- 1. Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be returned. M AY 1 5 20"

KCC WICHITA

I hereby certify that the statements made herein are yue and ect to the best of my knowledge and belief,
")

Date: May 5, 2011 Signature of Operator or Agent: — Tite: £Agent

Mail t0: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 5. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAs CoONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Submit in Duplicate

Form CDP-1
May 2010
Form must be Typed

Operator Name: | aVeta Qil & Gas, L.LC License Number: 32432

operator Address: P.O. Box 780 Middleburg VA 20118
Contact Person: Bernie Griffin Phone Number:  620-458-9222

Lease Name & Well No. Heyen B-13 Pit Location (QQQGY:

Type of Pit: Pit is: Sw Sw_ . NW NE

[ ] Emergency Pit [] Burn Pit [X] Proposed || Existing Sec. 31 Twvp. ___2_? R _13 [ ] East >4 west
[] settiing Pit X! Driting Pit If Existing, date constructed: 1200 ket wom [X] North /[ South L ne of Section
U Workover Pit EJ Haul-Off Pt . - 2,480 Feet from [5(] East / D West Line of Section
{i#f WP Supply API No. or Year Drifled) Fit capacity: ™ -

wbigy | Stafford __ County
s the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? Was [ ]Ne Chloride concentration: mafl
{For Emergency Fits and Seifiing Pits wly)
Is the: bottorn below ground level? Artificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic YNiner is not used?
X]ves { ] No L ]ves [Xjno Bentonite Gel
Fit dimensions (ali but working pits): 70 . Length (feef) __ﬂ_m._Width (feet) [:I N/A: Seel Pits
Depth from ground level i deepest point: 4  (fest) D No Pit

If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner
material, thickness and installation procedure.

n/a

Describe progcedures for pericdic maintenance and determining
liner integrity, Including any special monitoring.

n/a

Distance to nearest water well within one-rile of pit; Depth to shallowest fresh water S feet,
Source of information:
%24 fest Depthofwaterwell €A fet [] measured F] well awner ] electric iog @KDWR

Emergency, Seftling and Burn Pits ONLY:

Producing Formation:

Number of producing wells on lease:

Barrels of fluid produced daily:

Does the slope from the tank battery allow all spilled fluids to
flow into the pit? || Yes [ | No

Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:
Bentonite Gel

Nurnber of working pits to be utilized: 3

Je! ramaining fluids from working plis into reserve,
Abandanment procedure; allow to evaporate and backfill witt dozer.

Type of material utilized in drilting/workover:

Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.

| hereby certify that the above statements are frue and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief

RECEIVED

5/5/2011 A 4 MAY 16 2011
Date ( Signarurel&fA_pgﬁcam {ﬁge@
X KECEWICHITA
KCC OFFICE\USE ONLY o
Liner [} steetPit [X]RFAC [ ] RFAS
Date Received: _ 'S~ fe ~Y Permit Mumber: Permit Date: _ "S- 1 1| Lease Inspection: | XiYes (I no

QQO-£L L -SF-ST

Mall to: KCG - Conservation Division, 130 8, Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Conservation Division
Finney State Office Building
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078
Wichita, K& 67202-3802

ansas

phone: 316.337.6200
fax: 316-337-6211
http:/ /kec.ks.gov/

Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Corporation Commission
Ward Loyd, Commissioner

May 16, 2011

LaVeta Qil & Gas, LLC
PO Box 780
Middleburg, VA 20118

RE:  Drilling Pit Application
Heyen Lease Well No. B-13
NE/4 Sec. 31-22S-11W
Stafford County, Kansas

Dear Sir or Madam:

Sam Brownback, Governor

District staff has inspected the location and has determined that an unsealed condition will

present a pollution threat to water resources.

District staff has instructed that no earthen pits are to be used at the location. Steel pits are to
be used. Please inform the Commission in writing as to which disposal well you will utilize to
dispose of the contents in the steel pits and the amount of fluid that will be disposed. If a haul-
off pit is necessary please file, form CDP-1, Application for Surface Pit. This location will

have to be inspected prior to approval of the haul-off pit application.

If fluids are taken to an authorized disposal well, please call the District Office at (620) 225-
8888. Please file form CDP-5, Exploration and Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of
fluid removal. Conservation division forms are available through our office and on the KCC web

site: www.kcc.state. ks.us/conservation/forms.

Sincerely,

Kby e

Kathy Haynes
Environmental Protection and Remediation Department

Cc: File




Kansas Corporation Commission
Oil & Gas Conservation Division

HAUL-OFF PIT APPLICATION
FILING REQUIREMENTS

82-3-607. DISPOSAL OF DIKE AND PIT CONTENTS.
(a) Each operator shall perform one of the foliowing when disposing of dike or pit contents:

(1) Remove the liquid contents to a disposal well or other oil and gas operation approved by the commission or to
road maintenance or construction locations approved by the department;

(2) dispose of reserve pit waste down the annular space of a well completed according to the alternate |
requirements of K.A.R. 82-3-106, if the waste to be disposed of was generated during the drilling and
completion of the wall; or

(3) dispose of the remaining solid contents in any manner required by the commission. The requirements may
include any of the following:

(A}  Burial in place, in accordance with the grading and restoration requirements in K.A.R. 82-3-602 (f);
{8) removal and placement of the contents in an on-site disposal area approved by the commission;

(C)  removal and placement of the contents in an off-site disposal area on acreage owned by the same
landowner or to another producing lease or unit operated by the same operalor, if prior written
permission from the landowner has been obtained; or

(D)  removal of the conlents o a permilted off-site disposal area approved by the department.
{b) Each violation of this regulation shall be punishabie by the following:

(1) A $1,000 penally for the first violation;
(2} a $2,500 penalty for the second violation; and
{3) a$5,000 penalty and an operalor ficense review for the third violation.

Complete and return with Haul-Off Pit Application, Form CDP1 (2004)

Haul-off pit will be located in an on-site disposal area: [ Yes [ No

Haul-off pit is located in an off-site disposal area on acreage owned by the same landowner:
[l¥es [CINo If yes, written permission from the land owner must be obtained. Attach written

permission to haul-off pit application.

Haul-off pit is located in an off-site disposal area on another producing lease or unit operated by the
same operator: [JYes [INo If yes, written permission from the land owner must be obtained. Attach
permission and a copy of the lease assignment that covers the acreage where the haul-off pitis to be

located, to the haul-off pit application.

CLNSERVATION DIVISION
Linney State Office Binlding, 130 8. Market, Room 2078, Wichin, KS$ 672023502
{36y 3376200 » Vax; (31633376211 @ lmipoi/Kov ksgovy




